Section 13(4) 
of SARFAESI Act read with Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, which is to be sold by way of auction on “As Is Where Is Basis”, “As Is What Is Basis”, “Whatever There 
Is Basis”, and “No Recourse Basis” for recovery of Rs. 5,06,240/- (FIVE LAKH SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FORTY RUPEES ONLY) outstanding as on 20-09-2024 due to 
Nivara Home Finance Ltd., (Secured Creditor) with further Interest and additional/Penal, due to Nivara Home Finance Ltd under Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002. 

It is hereby informed to General public that we are going to conduct public E-Auction through website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net

[...]

East by               :Narayanaswamy Hiduvali  
West by              :Road 
North by             : Seenappa House 
South                   : Munivenkataramappa House 

Measuring East to west 12.192 MTR, North to 
south 4.275 Mtrs, Totally measuring 55.74 sq.Mtr. 

Reserve Price: -
Rs.15,75,000/-(Rupees 
Fifteen Lakh Seventy Five 
Thousand Only) 

EMD: - Rs. 1,57,500/-
(Rupees One Lakh Fifty 
Seven Thousand Five 
Hundred Only) 

Bid Incremental Amount: - 

Rs. 10,000/- 

On 25/03/2026 From 
11:00 am to 1:00 
PM. 
(with unlimited 
extension of 5 min 
each). 

All Interested participants / bidders are requested to visit the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net & https://www.nivarahousing.com